Larue County

Local Building Inspector:

Office Phone Number:

State Building Inspector:

E-mail Address:
Phone Number:

State Manufactured
Housing Inspector:
E-mail Address:
Phone Number:

State Elevator Inspector:

E-mail Address:
Phone Number:

Ed Bryan
270-769-5479

Jack Hodges
Jack.hodges@Kky.qgov
270-836-8785

Rodney Farrar
rodney.farrar@ky.gov
270-404-5327

Ronnie Voils
ronnie.voils@ky.gov
502-330-3887

HVAC Inspector:
E-mail Address:
Phone Number:

Don Davis
Don.Davis@ky.gov
270-832-3225

Plumbing Inspector:
E-mail Address:
Cell Phone:

Office Hours:
Office Phone Number:

Office Address:

Health Dept.
Environmentalist:
Office Phone Number:

Boiler Inspector:
E-mail Address:
Cell Phone:

Earl Sandusky
earl.sandusky@Ky.gov
270-401-3544

Monday (8 a.m. — 9:30 a.m. EST)
270-358-8665

Larue County Health Department
215 East Main Street
Hodgenville, KY 42748

Kate Peake
270-325-3242

Randall Southerland
randall.southerland@Kky.gov
859-339-4458
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